Judge: Kate Mander
Class

Fleeces - Huacaya
Junior Huacaya W/L Fawn

Junior Huacaya M/D Fawn
Junior Huacaya Brown

Junior Huacaya Black
Intermediate Huacaya W/L Fawn

Intermediate Huacaya M/D Fawn

Intermediate Huacaya Brown
Senior Huacaya W/L Fawn

Senior Huacaya M/D Fawn

Senior Huacaya Grey

Champion Huacaya Fleece
Reserve Champion Huacaya Fleece
Fleeces - Suri

Junior Suri W/LF

Intermediate Suri W/LF

Intermediate Suri Brown
Senior Suri W/LF

Champion Suri Fleece
Reserve Champion Suri Fleece

Breed Classes
Junior Female Suri W/L Fawn

Junior Female Suri M/D Fawn
Junior Male Suri W/LF

Junior Male Suri Brown

Champion Junior Suri
Reserve Champion Junior Suri

Intermediate Female Suri W/LF
Champion Intermediate Suri
Reserve Champion Intermediate Suri
Supreme Champion Suri

Special Classes - Conformation

Junior Female Huacaya W/L Fawn
Junior Female Huacaya Colours

Junior Male Huacaya W/L Fawn

Junior Male Huacaya Colours

Convenor: Angela Weston
Placing

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd

1st
1st
2nd
1st
1st

1st
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
1st

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd

Alpaca Name

Gilt Edge Balthazar

Willowbank Moonlight on Manhattan

Kapiti Dot Com

Gilt Edge Jasper
Magnolia Park Candice
Willowbank Sarah
Wellington Sandra Dee
Rossaveel Orlando
Gilead Clarissa
Willowbank Moonlight
Magnolia Park Corinthian
Willowbank Demeter
Magnolia Park Cora
Rapaki Osiris
Willowbank Dahlia
Gilead Warrior Princess
Rossaveel Orlando
Magnolia Park Bentley
Forestglen Salvador
Hadstock N.Z. Lady Flamingo
Flying Colours Momentum
Willowbank Renate
Willowbank Emmalita
Banksia Park Lavender
Willowbank Smokin Joe

Magnolia Park Bentley
Gilt Edge Jasper

Newwood Gimly

Gotland Sovereign
Gotland Salvador
Gotland Spartacus

Thief of Hearts Centurion

Thief of Hearts Centurion
Newwood Gimly

Gotland Saphire
Ngahere Posijula
Gotland Emperess
Ngahere Opera Nova
Ngahere Highland Fling
Thief of Hearts Express

Ngahere Opera Nova
Gotland Emperess

Gotland Maggie
Gotland Vanessa

Gotland Maggie
Gotland Vanessa

Ngahere Opera Nova

Gilead Viennetta
Willowbank Brittney
Gilead Clarissa

Gilead Hinemoa
Magnolia Park Candice
Gilt Edge Balthazar

Willowbank Moonlight on Manhattan

Willowbank Pompey
Gilt Edge Jasper
Willowbank Coal

Exhibitor

Sarah & Peter Busby
Willowbank Trust

Linda & Simon Lonsdale

Sarah & Peter Busby

Tony & Janie Cameron
Willowbank Trust

Jon & Sonia Cavey

Jon & Sonia Cavey

Marg Rodgers & Heather Goffin
Willowbank Trust

Tony & Janie Cameron
Willowbank Trust

Tony & Janie Cameron

Sarah & Peter Busby
Willowbank Trust

Marg Rodgers & Heather Goffin
Jon & Sonia Cavey

Tony & Janie Cameron

Sarah & Peter Busby

Tony & Janie Cameron

Sarah & Peter Busby and Janice & John Reed

Willowbank Trust
Willowbank Trust
Tony & Janie Cameron
Willowbank Trust

Tony & Janie Cameron
Sarah & Peter Busby

Al & Denise Newton
Lars & Heather Olsson
Lars & Heather Olsson
Lars & Heather Olsson
Al & Denise Newton

Al & Denise Newton
Al & Denise Newton

Lars & Heather Olsson
Paul & Jan Dixon

Lars & Heather Olsson
Paul & Jan Dixon

Paul & Jan Dixon

Jon & Sonia Cavey

Paul & Jan Dixon
Lars & Heather Dixon

Lars & Heather Dixon
Lars & Heather Dixon

Lars & Heather Dixon
Lars & Heather Dixon

Paul & Jan Dixon

Marg Rodgers & Heather Goffin
Jon & Sonia Cavey

Marg Rodgers & Heather Goffin
Marg Rodgers & Heather Goffin
Tony & Janie Cameron

Sarah & Peter Busby
Willowbank Trust

Linda & Simon Lonsdale

Sarah & Peter Busby
Willowbank Trust



Best Conformation Junior Huacaya in show
Reserve Best Conformation Junior Huacaya in show

Intermediate Female Huacaya W/L Fawn 1st

Intermediate Female Huacaya Colours

Intermediate Male Huacaya W/L Fawn

Intermediate Male Huacaya Colours

2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd

Best Conformation Intermediate Huacaya in show

Reserve Best Conformation Intermediate Huacaya in show

Senior Female Huacaya W/L Fawn
Senior Male Huacaya W/L Fawn

Senior Male Huacaya Colours

1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st

Best Conformation Senior Huacaya in show
Reserve Best Conformation Senior Huacaya in show

Best Conformation Huacaya in show

Special Classes - Composite
Junior Female Huacaya W/L Fawn
Junior Female Huacaya Colours

Junior Male Huacaya W/L Fawn

Junior Male Huacaya Colours

1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st

Best Composite Junior Huacaya in show
Reserve Best Composite Junior Huacaya in show

Intermediate Female Huacaya W/LF

Intermediate Female Huacaya Colours

Intermediate Male Huacaya W/L Fawn
Intermediate Male Huacaya Colours

1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd

Best Composite Intermediate Huacaya in show
Reserve Best Composite Intermediate Huacaya in show

Senior Female Huacaya W/L Fawn
Senior Male Huacaya W/L Fawn

Senior Male Huacaya Colours

1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd

Best Composite Senior Huacaya in show
Reserve Best Composite Senior Huacaya in show

Best Composite Huacaya in show

Special Classes - Suri Sires Progeny

Special Classes - Junior Handler
Junior ages 5-9
Intermediate ages 10-13

1st

1st
1st
2nd

Gilt Edge Jasper
Gilead Clarissa

Magnolia Park Corinthian
Willowbank Demeter
Willowbank Surprise
Westlands Samm
Wellington Suzy Q

not awarded

Willowbank Sovereign
Rapaki Osiris

Rossaveel Orlando

Magnolia Park Corinthian
Rapaki Osiris

Hadstock N.Z. Lady Flamingo
Willowbank Serenade
Forestglen Salvador
Magnolia Park Bentley

Flying Colours Momentum

Forestglen Salvador
Flying Colours Momentum

Gilt Edge Jasper

Gilead Viennetta

Willowbank Brittney

Magnolia Park Candice

Gilead Clarissa

Gilead Hinemoa

Gilt Edge Balthazar

Willowbank Moonlight on Manhattan
Willowbank Pompey

Gilt Edge Jasper

Gilt Edge Jasper
Gilt Edge Balthazar

Magnolia Park Corinthian
Willowbank Demeter
Westlands Samm
Wellington Suzy Q
Gilead Mirella
Willowbank Sovereign
Rapaki Osiris

Rossaveel Orlando

Magnolia Park Corinthian
Rapaki Osiris

Hadstock N.Z. Lady Flamingo
Willowbank Serenade
Magnolia Park Bentley
Forestglen Salvador

Flying Colours Momentum
Willowbank Smokin Joe

Magnolia Park Bentley
Forestglen Salvador

Gilt Edge Jasper

Hadstock N.Z.Gotland with
Gotland Saphire & Gotland Maggie

Jonti Cavey - aged 5
Jessie Boyack
Bradley Skilling

Sarah & Peter Busby
Marg Rodgers & Heather Goffin

Tony & Janie Cameron
Willowbank Trust
Willowbank Trust

Joan & Brent Craig
Jon & Sonia Cavey

Willowbank Trust
Sarah & Peter Busby
Jon & Sonia Cavey

Tony & Janie Cameron
Sarah & Peter Busby

Tony & Janie Cameron

Willowbank Trust

Sarah & Peter Busby

Tony & Janie Cameron

Sarah & Peter Busby and Janice & John Reed

Sarah & Peter Busby
Sarah & Peter Busby and Janice & John Reed

Sarah & Peter Busby

Marg Rodgers & Heather Goffin
Jon & Sonia Cavey

Tony & Janie Cameron

Marg Rodgers & Heather Goffin
Marg Rodgers & Heather Goffin
Sarah & Peter Busby
Willowbank Trust

Linda & Simon Lonsdale

Sarah & Peter Busby

Sarah & Peter Busby
Sarah & Peter Busby

Tony & Janie Cameron
Willowbank Trust

Joan & Brent Craig

Jon & Sonia Cavey

Marg Rodgers & Heather Goffin
Willowbank Trust

Sarah & Peter Busby

Jon & Sonia Cavey

Tony & Janie Cameron
Sarah & Peter Busby

Tony & Janie Cameron

Willowbank Trust

Tony & Janie Cameron

Sarah & Peter Busby

Sarah & Peter Busby and Janice & John Reed
Willowbank Trust

Tony & Janie Cameron
Sarah & Peter Busby

Sarah & Peter Busby

Heather & Lars Olsson



3rd Kennedy Cavey
4th Zoe Savell



